SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16765/2021

V. SELVAKUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYALAKSHMAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 22-07-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shanthakumar V. Mahale, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR Mr. Aniteja Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rakhi M., Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on respondent No. 3 but none has entered appearance on his behalf.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has failed to comply with the terms of order dated 22.4.2022 despite opportunities. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

S.P.S. LALER Registrar