ww.ecourtsindia.com www.ec

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16765/2021

V. SELVAKUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYALAKSHMAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OR for Direction in respect of Unserved Respondent No. 3.)

Date: 22-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shantha Kumar Mahale, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR Mr. Aniteja Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajan Parmar, Adv.

Mr. Vinayaka S. Pandit, Adv. Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Finally, three weeks time is granted to take fresh step to serve respondent No. 4. Further, four weeks time is granted to file an application for substitution in respect of deceased respondent No. 5.

(SNEHA) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)