## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16765/2021

V. SELVAKUMAR Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

JAYALAKSHMAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 164070/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION IA No. 164071/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date: 30-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shanthakumar V. Mahale, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR Mr. Anileza Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

No one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 3, despite due service of notice.

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have filed counter affidavit.

Notice issued to Respondent No. 4, is unserved with postal remarks "insufficient address".

As prayed dasti notice be issued at the same address or at the fresh address, if filed, within two weeks.

Accordingly, spare copy as well as fresh address of the said respondent, be filed, within two weeks, to effect service of notice.

In respect of deceased Respondent No. 5, IA for substitution has been filed. Same is found defective. Defects be cured within two weeks.

List on 18.01.2023.

S.P.S. LALER Registrar

SC