SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16765/2021

V. SELVAKUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYALAKSHMAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO. 164070/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION; IA NO. 164071 / 2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date: 21-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amith J., Adv.

Mr. Shanth Kr. V. Mahale, Adv.

Ms. Anupama Barua, Adv. Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

Mr. Vinayaka S Pandit, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks to do the needful, failing which Special Leave Petition shall stand abated against Respondent No.-5.

(SNEHA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)