ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16765/2021

V. SELVAKUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYALAKSHMAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 38403/2024 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

Date: 16-05-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harisha S.r., AOR

Mr. Shanthkumar V. Mahale, Adv.

Ms. Mrinal Pande, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Despite due service on respondent no.3, there is no appearance.

Proof of publication filed in respect of respondent no.4 is defective. Two weeks time, is granted to cure the defects.

Respondent nos.1 and 2 are not served with notice of alternative arrangement. Hence, two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, for effecting service upon respondent nos.1 and 2.

List again on 22.08.2024.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR Registrar