SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16765/2021

V. SELVAKUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYALAKSHMAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15-10-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shanthkumar V.mahale, Adv.

Ms. Mrinal Pande, Adv.

Mr. Harisha S.r., AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent no.3 but none has entered appearance.

SLP has been abated in respect of respondent no.5 vide Hon'ble Judge in Chambers order dt.21.07.2023.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has neither taken fresh steps alongwith fresh particulars in respect of respondent nos.1 and 2 nor cured the defects in the proof of publication in respect of respondent no.4 despite last opportunity having been granted on 22.08.2024, as such, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

HJ